Contractor as set forth in Article 2.  County reserves the right to 
withhold payment if County determines that the quantity or quality of 
the work performed is unacceptable.  In no event shall County’s total 
fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed THREE  MILLION 
EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,800,000). 
Contractor's obligations hereunder will include, but will not be limited 
to, the following: 

(a) Contractor will, at its own expense, provide and maintain space, 

utilities, equipment and furniture at the Facility as may be 
necessary to provide services, and to clean and maintain such

[...]

$2,177 per day for adults ($2,012 Facility Fee, 
$165 Professional Fee) 

$2,219 per day for children & adolescents 
($2,054Facility Fee, $165 Professional Fee) 

(b) Maximum Obligation 

In no event shall County’s total fiscal obligation under this 

Agreement exceed THREE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,800,000).  In the event that the 
County makes any advance payments, Contractor agrees to 
refund any amounts in excess of the amount owed by the County 
at the time of contract termination or expiration. Contractor is not 
entitled to payment for work not performed as required by this